     BULLETIN NO.ELEC IM124/07A
   Replaces    N/A
  Instrument
 Mid-West ®
INSPECTION
Upon receipt of your order, please review the Model Number
Tag to verify that the model number and the electrical ratings
match the product that you ordered.

2 ½” Dial with End Connections
Figure 5
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
1.  BASIC MODEL NUMBER
2.  MATERIAL
 S. 316 SS  Body, SS Piston
 Z. Special
3.  DIAL SIZE
 A. 2-1/2" Round Uni-Directional Plastic Housing (Std)
 C.  4-1/2” Round Uni-Directional Plastic Housing
 E. 3-1/2" Round Anod.. Aluminum Housing Assy
 G. 4-1/2" Round Anod.. Aluminum Housing Assy
 T.  Non Indicating (Selection Appropriate Electrical
   Options)
 Z.  Special (Uncoded Options)
4.  SEALS & DIAPHRAGM
 0.  Buna N (Standard)
 1.  *Viton®
 5.  Ethylene Propylene
 9.  Special (Uncoded Options)
  *   Viton®  is a Registered  Trademark of DuPont Dow Elastomers
5.   CONNECTIONS
 0.  1/4" FNPT Back Connections (Standard)
 2.  1/4" FNPT End Connections
 4. ½”” FNPT End Connections
 7. ½” FNPT Stainless Steel Adaptors
 9. Special (uncoded options)
Mid-West®
Instrument
6500 Dobry Dr.  Sterling Heights, MI  48314
(586)254-6500  FAX (586)254-6509
E-Mail:  sales@midwestinstrument.com
Web Page: www.midwestinstrument.com
6.  OPTIONS (Up to four options)
 O.  None
 A.  Reversed high / low process connections (not available
with C or D electrical configurations)
 F. Pipe Mounting Kit (carbon steel)
 G. Pipe Mounting Kit (stainless steel)
 L. Liquid Fill (Not available w/follower pointer)(not available
with 3 ½” dial)
 M. Maximum Indicator Follower Pointer
 T. Oxygen Cleaning
 U. S.S. Tag with S.S. Wire
 W. Wall Mounting Kit
 Z.  Special
NOTE: NOT ALL OPTIONS AVAILABLE IN COMBINATION
 WITH OTHER OPTIONS.
7.   ELECTRICAL CONFIGURATIONS
 (Switch Adjustable Range 20-95% except where stated
 below)
 O.  None
 C.  One (1) switch NEMA 4X/IP65 Enclosure with terminal
strip
 D.  Two (2) switch NEMA 4X/IP65 Enclosure with terminal
strip
 T.  4-20 ma Transmitter in NEMA 4X/IP65 plastic Enclosure
with terminal strip & ½” NPT Conduit Connection.
 Z.  Special
8. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
 A.  S.P.D.T., 3 Watts, 0.25 Amp, 125 VAC/VDC (switch
adjustable range of 15% - 95%
 E.  S.P.S.T., Normally Open, 60 Watts, 3.0 Amp, 240 VAC/
VDC
 F.  S.P.S.T., Normally Closed, 60 Watts, 3.0 Amp, 240 VAC/
VDC
 G.  S.P.S.T., 1 Normally Open, 1 Normally Closed, 60 Watts,
3.0 Amp, 240 VAC/ VDC
 T. 4-20 ma Transmitter (Loop Powered 8-28 VDC Input)
 Z.  Special (Uncoded Option)
PROOF PRESSURE: 20,000 PSI
WORKING PRESSURE:  10,000 PSI
TEMPERATURE LIMITS: -40°F to + 200°F  (Switch Options);  -20° F TO + 150° F (Transmitter Option)